Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/12/2023 5:21:19 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,053,457.00 $496,266.66
$0.00 $0.00
$1,053,457.00 $496,266.66
$378,635.35 $191,394.52
$384,529.21 $89,526.88
$19,050.00 $2,615.00
$25,510.00 $15,264.18
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$277,547.00 $124,108.96
$1,085,271.56 $422,909.54
$70.00 $8,552.92
$27,550.00 $30,589.90

($27,480.00)

($59,294.56)
$484,278.90
$424,984.34

($22,036.98)

$51,320.14
$618,862.27
$670,182.41

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($557,190.34)
$0.00
($557,190.34)

$187,240.83
$295,002.33
$16,435.00
$10,245.82
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$153,438.04
$662,362.02

$8,482.92
($3,039.90)
$5,443.02

$110,614.70
$134,583.37
$245,198.07

Pulled from Production

Budget

$74,158,635.00
$21,020,191.25
$42,669,756.22
$298,550.00
$138,147,132.47

$63,260,264.86
$18,827,487.72
$13,247,888.00
$14,844,363.40
$3,648,459.48
$13,067,581.96
$5,602,704.99
$4,092,687.27
$136,591,437.68

$10,692,752.69
$10,152,805.74
$539,946.95

$2,095,641.74
$32,993,952.31
$35,089,594.05

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$26,583,421.91
$4,632,927.35
$25,736,493.18
$191,782.96
$57,144,625.40

$25,900,045.05
$7,186,697.27
$5,533,744.66
$5,976,074.92
$1,663,388.43
$1,080,201.34
$4,239,624.69
$1,345,837.57
$52,925,613.93

$5,995,270.11
$5,835,706.82
$159,563.29

$4,378,574.76
$35,269,307.12
$39,647,881.88

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($47,575,213.09)
($16,387,263.90)
($16,933,263.04)

($106,767.04)
($81,002,507.07)

$37,360,219.81
$11,640,790.45
$7,714,143.34
$8,868,288.48
$1,985,071.05
$11,987,380.62
$1,363,080.30
$2,746,849.70
$83,665,823.75

($4,697,482.58)
$4,317,098.92
($380,383.66)

$2,282,933.02
$2,275,354.81
$4,558,287.83
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