## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 05

041 - Lee County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74,158,635.00	\$26,583,421.91	(\$47,575,213.09)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,020,191.25	\$4,632,927.35	(\$16,387,263.90)
Local Sources	\$1,053,457.00	\$496,266.66	(\$557,190.34)	\$42,669,756.22	\$25,736,493.18	(\$16,933,263.04)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$298,550.00	\$191,782.96	(\$106,767.04)
Total Revenues:	\$1,053,457.00	\$496,266.66	(\$557,190.34)	\$138,147,132.47	\$57,144,625.40	(\$81,002,507.07)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$378,635.35	\$191,394.52	\$187,240.83	\$63,260,264.86	\$25,900,045.05	\$37,360,219.81
Instructional Support Services	\$384,529.21	\$89,526.88	\$295,002.33	\$18,827,487.72	\$7,186,697.27	\$11,640,790.45
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$19,050.00	\$2,615.00	\$16,435.00	\$13,247,888.00	\$5,533,744.66	\$7,714,143.34
Auxiliary Services	\$25,510.00	\$15,264.18	\$10,245.82	\$14,844,363.40	\$5,976,074.92	\$8,868,288.48
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,648,459.48	\$1,663,388.43	\$1,985,071.05
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,067,581.96	\$1,080,201.34	\$11,987,380.62
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,602,704.99	\$4,239,624.69	\$1,363,080.30
Other Expenditures	\$277,547.00	\$124,108.96	\$153,438.04	\$4,092,687.27	\$1,345,837.57	\$2,746,849.70
Total Expenditures:	\$1,085,271.56	\$422,909.54	\$662,362.02	\$136,591,437.68	\$52,925,613.93	\$83,665,823.75
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$70.00	\$8,552.92	\$8,482.92	\$10,692,752.69	\$5,995,270.11	(\$4,697,482.58)
Other Financing Uses:	\$27,550.00	\$30,589.90	(\$3,039.90)	\$10,152,805.74	\$5,835,706.82	\$4,317,098.92
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$27,480.00)	(\$22,036.98)	\$5,443.02	\$539,946.95	\$159,563.29	(\$380,383.66)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$59,294.56)	\$51,320.14	\$110,614.70	\$2,095,641.74	\$4,378,574.76	\$2,282,933.02
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$484,278.90	\$618,862.27	\$134,583.37	\$32,993,952.31	\$35,269,307.12	\$2,275,354.81
Ending Fund Balance:	\$424,984.34	\$670,182.41	\$245,198.07	\$35,089,594.05	\$39,647,881.88	\$4,558,287.83

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.